

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2955

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

April 30

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete “shall” and insert “may”.
2 In line 12, delete “retains” and insert “holds”.
3 In line 18, restore “the exercise of”.
4 In line 19, delete “exercising” and after “(1)” insert “or (5)”.
5 In line 23, delete “or securities” and insert “, securities or other instruments”.
6 In line 24, delete “as retainage”.
7 In line 26, delete “or securities” and insert “, securities or other instruments”.
8 In line 28, delete “and securities” and insert “, securities and other instruments”.
9 In line 29, after “Interest” insert “or earnings” and delete “or securities” and insert “, securities
10 or other instruments”.
11 On page 2, line 5, delete “and securities” and insert “, securities and other instruments”.
12 Delete lines 12 through 15.
13 In line 16, delete “(g)” and insert “(e)”.
14 In line 18, delete “(h)” and insert “(f)”.
15 In line 33, delete “or securities” and insert “, securities or other instruments”.
16 In line 35, delete “or secu-”.
17 In line 36, delete “rities” and insert “, securities or other instruments” and delete “as”.
18 In line 37, delete the first “retainage”.
19 In line 38, delete “or securities” and insert “, securities or other instruments”.
20 In line 40, delete “and securities” and insert “, securities and other instruments”.
21 In line 41, after “Interest” insert “or earnings”.
22 In line 42, delete “or securities” and insert “, securities or other instruments”.
23 On page 3, line 11, restore “the exercise of” and delete “exercising”.
24 In line 12, delete “subsections (1) and (2)” and insert “subsection (1) or (2)”.
25 In line 16, delete “and securities” and insert “, securities and other instruments”.
26 Delete lines 23 through 26.
27 In line 27, delete “(g)” and insert “(e)”.
28 In line 29, delete “(h)” and insert “(f)”.
29
-